

October 1, 2023

Hello Copper King Sports Boosters,

The purpose of the Calumet All-Sports Booster Club is to raise funds for the athletic program at Calumet High School. These funds are used for uniform purchases and other necessary equipment in order to supplement the CLK District purchases for our athletic program.

We are asking that you renew your annual membership and encourage new people to be members of the Calumet All Sports Booster Club by spreading the word about our club. On behalf of the booster club board, I would like to thank those of you who continue to support all of our student-athletes in the CLK schools through your membership contributions.

This past year we donated over \$25,000 to the athletic department at Calumet High School. Included in that amount were necessary uniforms, equipment, technology, and other coaching needs. All money raised through your donations, as well as 50/50 ticket sales, the football field concession stand, and our Celebrate Blue and Grey event (Spring Fling) goes toward the direct support of our student-athletes. Our goal is to continue to enable all participants to reach their highest potential. The Calumet All Sports Booster Club is extremely proud to be a part of the great tradition of Calumet athletics for the last 41 years.

We have three levels of participation in the Calumet All Sports Booster Club:

- **Member** Donations of \$25 or more
- **Blue and Grey Member** Donations of \$50 or more.
- **Copper King Member** Donations of \$100 or more.
 - (Blue and Grey members and Copper King members will also receive a 2023-24 Booster Club license plate)

Again, we sincerely thank you for your continued support of the student-athletes of the Public Schools of Calumet-Laurium-Keweenaw.

Sincerely,

CASBC Board Members: Margie Gronlund, Lori Hendra, Sean Jacques, Todd Lightfoot, Laura Mattila, Dayra Boberg, Marc Pomroy, Becky Pomroy, Pat Boberg, Sarah Hampton, Sarah Niemela.

 $Email: athletics@clkschools.org \mid Website: calumetathletics.org$



	5		
Detach and return this portion to: CASBC, P.O. Box	ox 295, Calumet, MI 49913		
Member name:			
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:
Email Address:			
Donation Amount: \$	☐ Please save posta	ge and email me	this form next year.

This form is also available at: www.calumetathletics.org/main/boosters